
HERTFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

COUNTY AND OPEN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Saturday 13th and Sunday 14th February 2010

RESULTS

Round: Portsmouth

Compound: Portsmouth 3-spot vertical 

V St Alb Gi l ' S h l S t H ll

Congratulations to all the winners
Many thanks to Abbey Bowmen and the working party and to everyone
else who helped over the two days, and to the judges and Lord Patron.
Thanks also to the archery shops, clubs and individuals who donated raffle prizes.

                       Tournament Organiser: Maggie Johnston Tel.01727 844357

Judges: Kevin Thurlow & Paula Golding

Lord Patron: James Rose

Target faces supplied by aim4sport

Venue: St.Albans Girls' School Sports Hall

Sandridgebury Lane, St. Albans, AL3 6DB



Hertfordshire Archery Association 
         Trophies Awarded 2010

           County

Lady Recurve Samantha Meadows Chiltern Archers

Gent Recurve Phil Lambert Storford Archery Club

Lady Compound Mary Perrott Chiltern Archers

Gent Compound Matthew Gardner Storford Archery Club

Longbow Jon Morrice Abbey Bowmen
senior or junior

Barebow Bob Goss Abbey Bowmen 
senior or junior

Girl Recurve - The Audrey Brown Shield

Elly Simpson Edge Grove

Boy Recurve - The Audrey Brown Shield

Jonty Edgar Abbey Bowmen 

Girl Compound Rebecca Blewett Hertford Co of Archers

Boy Compound Sam Pring Chiltern Archers

Married Couple Recurve Richard & Deborah Stock Elswood Bowmen

Recurve Club Team Abbey Bowmen 

       Visitor

Lady Recurve Alison Smith Kestrels Archery Club

Gent Recurve Wayne Cross S.Bucks Archers

Recurve Club Team Aquarius Archery Club



Hertfordshire Archery Association
2010 Indoor County Championships

Medal Score Hits Golds

Gents Recurve - County
Gold Phil Lambert Stortford 577 60 42
Silver Keith Harding Abbey 575 60 38

Bronze Neil Bridgewater Hinxworth 574 60 43
Bronze Andrew McClelland Abbey 574 60 37
Bronze Luca Bosatta Abbey 572 60 35

Tony Ferguson Abbey 569 60 35
Dave Leader 2nd round Hinxworth 567 60 30
Andrew Fisher Chiltern 565 60 31
Dave Leader Hinxworth 564 60 28
Paul Stafford Berkhamsted 563 60 24
Simon Jones 2nd round Abbey 560 60 26
Joe Privett Hinxworth 557 60 26
Simon Jones Abbey 556 60 23
Richard Stock Elswood 555 60 26
Steve Nunn Chiltern 554 60 28
Andrew Godfrey Hertford 554 60 24
Marc Humberstone Howard 553 60 26
Peter Sweetman Stortford 553 60 22
Mark Clark Chiltern 551 60 24
Paul Plumb Howard 549 60 27
John Johnson 2nd round Howard 549 59 26
Adrian Stillwell Stortford 548 60 23
John Postoyko Chiltern 548 60 20
Alan Townsend Hinxworth 547 60 22
William Smith Chiltern 546 60 22
John Johnson Howard 544 60 19
Mark Hutton Chiltern 539 60 20
Bob Scales Hinxworth 534 60 17
Michael Franklin Chiltern 530 60 17
Colin Pankhurst Chiltern 530 60 10
Malcolm North Chiltern 529 60 18
Tony Dawson Hinxworth 529 60 13
Keith Dicker Hertford 526 60 14
Paul Stafford 2nd round Berkhamsted 525 60 12
John Knight Hinxworth 522 59 19
Barrie Stewart Berkhamsted 516 60 13
John Quick Abbey 512 60 12
Nigel Banks Abbey 510 60 11
John Kingston Hertford 503 60 12
Mark Collins Stortford 497 60 9
Russell James Chiltern 496 60 11
Martin Warner Howard 495 59 9
Jason Hulley Abbey 487 60 12
David Osmond Hinxworth 484 60 8
Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 475 58 11
David Warner Howard 450 60 7
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2010 Indoor County Championships

Medal Score Hits Golds

Gents Recurve - County cont'd
Barry Cairns Chiltern 441 60 5
Julian Murcott Green Dragon 436 58 7
Alastair Fagg Abbey 416 60 4
Reg Saunders Stortford 387 57 4
Graeme Clement Howard DNS
Ian Davitt Abbey DNS
Mark Walsh Abbey DNS
Ladies Recurve - County

Gold Samantha Meadows Chiltern 582 60 44
Silver Barbara Williams Stortford 566 60 31

Bronze Philippa Armitage Abbey 537 60 14
Linda Owen Abbey 521 60 16
Deborah Stock Elswood 512 60 12
Barbara Anscombe Berkhamsted 500 60 11
Sue Matthews Silver Arrow 499 60 14
Faye Alderman Howard 494 60 11
Claire Fenlon Berkhamsted 486 59 8
Jeanne Spooner Hertford 467 60 8
Sarah Gowans Hertford 456 60 6
Rosemary Butler Abbey 447 60 9
Sue Brett Stortford 419 59 7
Married Couples Recurve - County

Gold Richard Stock Elswood 555 60 26
Gold Deborah Stock Elswood 512 60 12

Boys Under 18 Recurve - County
Gold Jonty Edgar Abbey 557 60 29
Silver James Davey Howard 537 60 18

George Mills Howard 533 60 20
Tim Fagg Abbey 507 60 10
Thomas Jackson Edge Grove 451 59 6
Robert Warner Howard 231 40 2
Girls Under 18 Recurve - County

Gold Deborah Murcott Green Dragon 391 60 2
Philippa Banks Abbey 313 56 1
Boys Under 14 Recurve - County

Gold Ali Postoyko Chiltern 530 60 19
Silver Alex North Chiltern 473 60 10

Bronze James Wayman Hinxworth 419 58 5
Toby Banks Edge Grove 407 59 6
Laurence Clement Howard 371 59 2
Patrick Clancy Edge Grove 329 58 2
Bubsy Sasegbon Edge Grove 290 53 2
Jameel Sardharwalla Edge Grove 285 51 3
Josh Kaye Edge Grove 252 49 3
Callum Spencer-Rolfe Silver Arrow 235 46 0
Austin Chu Edge Grove 161 35 0
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2010 Indoor County Championships

Medal Score Hits Golds

Boys Under 14 Recurve - County cont'd
Callum Mash Edge Grove 122 29 1
James Harnetty Edge Grove 122 28 1
Alex Sherborne Edge Grove 99 20 0
Alexander Dhesi Chiltern 98 27 0
Max Mash Edge Grove 98 23 0
Girls Under 14 Recurve - County

Gold Elly Simpson Edge Grove 396 59 3
Rebecca Banks Edge Grove 272 58 0
Hannah Roomes Stortford 261 53 1
Maya Malkan Edge Grove 224 47 0

Gents Compound - County
Gold Matthew Gardner Stortford 577 60 32
Silver David Saunders Abbey 575 60 35

Bronze Brian Murrell Hertford 573 60 33
Bronze Matthew Meir Chiltern 573 60 33

Adrian Blewett Hertford 570 60 30
Paul Payne Abbey 568 60 29
Adam Osborne-Williams Chiltern 564 60 25
Simon Musgrove Chiltern 560 60 21
David Wayman Hinxworth 557 60 18
Robert Ient Berkhamsted 552 60 13
Phillip Hodgins Beacon 549 60 16
Barry Anscombe Berkhamsted 548 59 19
Bob Gasking Berkhamsted 544 60 17
Grant Edwards Howard 540 60 7
Peter Key Berkhamsted DNS

Ladies Compound - County
Gold Mary Perrott Chiltern 564 60 26

Cheryl Edwards Howard 556 60 19
Carol Haselgrove Chiltern 546 60 9

Boys Under 18 Compound - County
Gold Sam Pring Chiltern 549 60 17

Girls Under 18 Compound - County
Gold Rebecca Blewett Hertford 522 60 3

Boys Under 14 Compound - County
Gold Christopher Payne Abbey 543 60 9

Girls Under 14 Compound - County
Gold Jessica Saunders Abbey 426 53 1

Issy Wayman Hinxworth 397 51 1

3



Hertfordshire Archery Association
2010 Indoor County Championships

Medal Score Hits Golds

Gents Barebow - County
Gold Bob Goss Abbey 521 60 17

Peter Morgan Beacon 474 60 8
James Rose Abbey 279 50 3
Mick Perrott Chiltern DNS

Ladies Barebow - County
Gold Maggie Johnston Abbey 518 60 17

Joyce Morgan Beacon 396 58 6

Boys Under 14 Barebow - County
Gold Harry Mercer-Smith Silver Arrow 292 57 1

Gents Longbow - County
Gold Jon Morrice Abbey 486 60 8
Silver Tony Stickland Hertford 469 60 9

Bronze Adrian Mills Howard 451 60 6
Paul Hanson Silver Arrow 441 60 6
Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth 422 60 8
Gordon Hurn Silver Arrow 422 60 4
Michael Denmark Stortford 380 59 5
Stephen Rushton Berkhamsted 373 58 1
Paul Jackson Hertford 370 58 5
James Walker Stortford 369 59 1
Graham Lowe Howard 344 57 3
Robert Tucker Berkhamsted 337 58 1
Peter Grand Silver Arrow 336 57 4
Matthew Ross Berkhamsted 287 54 3

Ladies Longbow - County
Gold Karen Hanson Silver Arrow 441 60 8
Silver Laura Edgar Abbey 359 57 0

Katharine Roper Stortford 314 53 4
Janice Blades Beacon 257 49 3
Rose Goss Abbey 193 42 0
Alison De Burgh Silver Arrow DNS

Girls Under 18 Longbow - County
Gold Sophie Lowe Howard 131 33 1
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2010 Indoor County Championships

Medal Score Hits Golds
Recurve Team - County

Gold Keith Harding Abbey 575 60 38
Gold Andrew McClelland Abbey 574 60 37
Gold Luca Bosatta Abbey 572 60 35
Gold Tony Ferguson Abbey 569 60 35

2290 240 145

Silver Samantha Meadows Chiltern 582 60 44
Silver Andrew Fisher Chiltern 565 60 31
Silver Steve Nunn Chiltern 554 60 28
Silver Mark Clark Chiltern 551 60 24

2252 240 127

Phil Lambert Stortford 577 60 42
Barbara Williams Stortford 566 60 31
Peter Sweetman Stortford 553 60 22
Adrian Stillwell Stortford 548 60 23

2244 240 118

Neil Bridgewater Hinxworth 574 60 43
Dave Leader Hinxworth 564 60 28
Joe Privett Hinxworth 557 60 26
Alan Townsend Hinxworth 547 60 22

2242 240 119

Marc Humberstone Howard 553 60 26
Paul Plumb Howard 549 60 27
John Johnson Howard 544 60 19
James Davey Howard 537 60 18

2183 240 90

Paul Stafford Berkhamsted 563 60 24
Barrie Stewart Berkhamsted 516 60 13
Barbara Anscombe Berkhamsted 500 60 11
Claire Fenlon Berkhamsted 486 59 8

2065 239 56

Andrew Godfrey Hertford 554 60 24
Keith Dicker Hertford 526 60 14
John Kingston Hertford 503 60 12
Jeanne Spooner Hertford 467 60 8

2050 240 58

Thomas Jackson Edge Grove 451 59 6
Toby Banks Edge Grove 407 59 6
Elly Simpson Edge Grove 396 59 3
Patrick Clancy Edge Grove 329 58 2

1583 235 17
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2010 Indoor County Championships

Medal Score Hits Gold

Recurve Team  - Visitor
Gold Kostas Lasithiotakis Aquarius 568 60 30
Gold Nick Hare Aquarius 559 60 26
Gold Philip Costa Aquarius 497 60 8
Gold Jake Marshall Aquarius 453 60 11

2077 240 75

Medal Score Hits Golds

Compound Team - County

Gold David Saunders Abbey 575 60 35
Gold Paul Payne Abbey 568 60 29

1143 120 64

Silver Brian Murrell Hertford 573 60 33
Silver Adrian Blewett Hertford 570 60 30

1143 120 63

Matthew Meir Chiltern 573 60 33
Mary Perrott Chiltern 564 60 26

1137 120 59

Robert Ient Berkhamsted 552 60 13
Barry Anscombe Berkhamsted 548 59 19

1100 119 32

Cheryl Edwards Howard 556 60 19
Grant Edwards Howard 540 60 7

1096 120 26

David Wayman Hinxworth 557 60 18
Issy Wayman Hinxworth 397 51 1

954 111 19
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Hertfordshire Archery Association
2010 Indoor County Championships

Medal Score Hits Gold

Recurve Gent - Visitor
Gold Wayne Cross S.Bucks 569 60 32
Silver Kostas Lasithiotakis Aquarius 568 60 30

Bronze Bob Riley Oakfield 567 60 33
Nick Hare Aquarius 559 60 26
Mark Hopkins A C Delco 536 59 22
Trent Rosenbaum Shenley & Loughton 525 60 19
Martin Gascoigne Kestrels 506 59 8
Philip Costa Aquarius 497 60 8
Malcolm Smith Kestrels 492 60 8
Glen Curtis Ruislip Bowmen 480 60 8
Leander Pittis Aquarius DNS
Malcolm Yamamasu Dunstable DNS

Recurve Lady - Visitor
Gold Alison Smith Kestrels 560 60 30

Nessa Warner Royal Richmond 507 60 12
Kirsten Davies Reading 499 60 7
Julia Williams Ruislip Bowmen 469 60 6

Barebow Gent  - Visitor
Gold Dave Andrews Aquarius 464 60 9

Compound Gent  - Visitor
Gold Fergus Bradfield Westcott 577 60 37

Graham Rhodes Dunstable 566 60 26
Steve Spragg Oakfield 564 60 24

Compound Lady  - Visitor
Gold Lesley Brown Clophill 572 60 32

Christine Higgins Oakfield 566 60 26
Pat Spragg Oakfield 562 60 22
Lesley Brown 2nd round Clophill DNS

Longbow Gent  - Visitor
Gold Colin Young Reading 394 59 2

Recurve Boy U18  - Visitor
Gold Shaun Rhodes Dunstable 548 60 21

Andrew Devlin Oakfield 536 60 20

Recurve Girl U18  - Visitor
Gold Suzy Warner-Nicholas Royal Richmond 491 60 11

Recurve Boy U14  - Visitor
Gold Jake Marshall Aquarius 453 60 11
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